PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA	J				
[
		Name	Execution Date			
	INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD. 11/22/2012					
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	CTSI Co., LTD	CTSI Co., LTD				
Street Address:	132 Dogokro, Gangi	132 Dogokro, Gangnam-gu				
Internal Address:	#201 Dongsung Bld	#201 Dongsung Bldg.				
City:	Seoul	Seoul				
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	135-858	135-858				
Property Type Patent Number: 6		Number 6442643				
[1					
Patent Number: 6		6442643				
Patent Number: 6		6477655				
Patent Number: 672		728817				
Patent Number: 6851		1003				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:						
Correspondence will	be sent via US Mail who	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email:	mail@revolutic					
Correspondent Name: Revolution IP, PLLC Address Line 1: 5234 Capon Hill Place						
Address Line 1: 5234 Capon Hill Place Address Line 4: Burke, VIRGINIA 22015						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		02110-1004				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sangwon Kim				
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment-0 source=assignment-0						

EXHIBIT B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD, having a place of business at Golden Tower 10Fl., 511 Samseong-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-090, Republic of Korea (hereinafter, "ID") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States and foreign patents listed in Attachment A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS CTSI Co., Ltd, having a place of business at dongsung building 201, dogokro 132, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-858, Korea (hereinafter, "Company") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents.

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ID does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Company, the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Patent, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by Company for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ID, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current, and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, ID, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to Company as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that ID has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, ID has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, ID has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD.	CTSI Co., LTD
By: In In	By: <u><u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u></u>
Name: Kyungman Huh	Name: Sangkoo CHUN
Title: <u>CEO & President</u>	Title: <u>CEO K President</u>
Date: Nov. 12, 2012	Date: Nov. 22, 2012

13

PATENT REEL: 029751 FRAME: 0543

ATTACHMENT A

•

• •

Patent No.	Foreign Counterpart(s)	Title
6,442,643		System And Method For Resolving Data Transfer Incompatibilities Between Pcl And Non-Pcl Buses
6,477,655		System And Method To Set Pme_Status Bit And Wake Up The System, And Selectively Load Device Driver By Serching Who Set The Bit Without Requiring Clock
6,728,817	····	Integrated Packet Bus For Multiple Devices
6,851,003		Integrated Packet Bus For Multiple Devices

PATENT REEL: 029751 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 02/05/2013